6-38Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
.085 in. (2.16mm)
Density
Miniature Ribbon
FE
A
TU
RE

.238 (6.05)
J
Ordering Information, Vertical-Mount Solder Tail
Plug, InstaLatching
.138" Tail Length (J) .183" Tail Length (J)
(for PCB thickness (for PCB thickness
up to .093" nominal) up to .125" nominal)
Mount Size Commercial 30Au/Ni Commercial 30Au/Ni
14 97-DSP14-2 97-DSP14-2A 97-DSP14-3 97-DSP14-3A
24 97-DSP24-2 97-DSP24-2A 97-DSP24-3 97-DSP24-3A
.125 Hole 36 97-DSP36-2 97-DSP36-2A 97-DSP36-3 97-DSP36-3A
50 97-DSP50-2 97-DSP50-2A 97-DSP50-3 97-DSP50-3A
64 97-DSP64-2 97-DSP64-2A 97-DSP64-3 97-DSP64-3A
14 97-DSP14-12 97-DSP14-12A 97-DSP14-13 97-DSP14-13A
24 97-DSP24-12 97-DSP24-12A 97-DSP24-13 97-DSP24-13A
#4-40 Hole 36 97-DSP36-12 97-DSP36-12A 97-DSP36-13 97-DSP36-13A
50 97-DSP50-12 97-DSP50-12A 97-DSP50-13 97-DSP50-13A
64 97-DSP64-12 97-DSP64-12A 97-DSP64-13 97-DSP64-13A
Socket
.138" Tail Length (J) .183" Tail Length (J)
(for PCB thickness (for PCB thickness
up to .093" nominal) up to .125" nominal)
Latch Mount Size Commercial 30Au/Ni Commercial 30Au/Ni
14 97-DSS14-22 97-DSS14-22A 97-DSS14-23 97-DSS14-23A
24 97-DSS24-22 97-DSS24-22A 97-DSS24-23 97-DSS24-23A
.125 Hole 36 97-DSS36-22 97-DSS36-22A 97-DSS36-23 97-DSS36-23A
64 97-DSS64-22 97-DSS64-22A 97-DSS64-23 97-DSS64-23A
.160 Hole 50 97-DSS50-22 97-DSS50-22A 97-DSS50-23 97-DSS50-23A
14 97-DSS14-32 97-DSS14-32A 97-DSS14-33 97-DSS14-33A
24 97-DSS24-32 97-DSS24-32A 97-DSS24-33 97-DSS24-33A
#4-40 Hole 36 97-DSS36-32 97-DSS36-32A 97-DSS36-33 97-DSS36-33A
50 97-DSS50-32 97-DSS50-32A 97-DSS50-33 97-DSS50-33A
64 97-DSS64-32 97-DSS64-32A 97-DSS64-33 97-DSS64-33A
14 97-DSS14-2 97-DSS14-2A 97-DSS14-3 97-DSS14-3A
24 97-DSS24-2 97-DSS24-2A 97-DSS24-3 97-DSS24-3A
.125 Hole 36 97-DSS36-2 97-DSS36-2A 97-DSS36-3 97-DSS36-3A
64 97-DSS64-2 97-DSS64-2A 97-DSS64-3 97-DSS64-3A
.160 Hole 50 97-DSS50-2 97-DSS50-2A 97-DSS50-3 97-DSS50-3A
14 97-DSS14-12 97-DSS14-12A 97-DSS14-13 97-DSS14-13A
24 97-DSS24-12 97-DSS24-12A 97-DSS24-13 97-DSS24-13A
#4-40 Hole 36 97-DSS36-12 97-DSS36-12A 97-DSS36-13 97-DSS36-13A
50 97-DSS50-12 97-DSS50-12A 97-DSS50-13 97-DSS50-13A
64 97-DSS64-12 97-DSS64-12A 97-DSS64-13 97-DSS64-13A
24 97-DSS24-42 97-DSS24-42A 97-DSS24-43 97-DSS24-43A
Bail Latches, .116 Hole 36 97-DSS36-42 97-DSS36-42A 97-DSS36-43 97-DSS36-43A
50 97-DSS50-42 97-DSS50-42A 97-DSS50-43 97-DSS50-43A
6-40
6
Call Toll Free: 1 (800) 323-9612
.085 in. (2.16mm)